

Chugai's Hemlibra Launched for Hemophiia A with Inhibitors in Taiwan

Hemlibra is launched for hemophilia A with inhibitors in Taiwan on 1 November 2019

TOKYO, November 1, 2019 -- <u>Chugai Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.</u> (TOKYO: 4519) announced today that <u>Chugai Pharma Taiwan Ltd.</u>, a wholly owned subsidiary of Chugai, launched Hemlibra[®], a new drug created by Chugai for routine prophylaxis of bleeding episodes in patients with hemophilia A with factor VIII inhibitors administered once weekly by subcutaneous injection.

"At present, Hemlibra is used by more than 4,000 people with hemophilia A worldwide. We are pleased that Hemlibra is now available for people with hemophilia A with factor VIII inhibitors in Taiwan," said Chugai's Executive Vice President, Co-Head of Project & Lifecycle Management Unit, Dr. Osamu Okuda. "Chugai will cooperate with Chugai Pharma Taiwan so that Hemlibra may contribute to people with hemophilia A with inhibitors in Taiwan as a new treatment option."

About Hemlibra

Hemlibra is a bispecific monoclonal antibody, which was developed using Chugai's proprietary antibody engineering technologies. The drug is designed to bind factor IXa and factor X. In doing so, Hemlibra provides the cofactor function of factor VIII in people with hemophilia A, who either lack or have impaired coagulation function of factor VIII^{1, 2)}. Hemlibra is approved in more than 90 countries, since the product has been approved for routine prophylaxis to prevent or reduce the frequency of bleeding episodes in adult and pediatric patients with hemophilia A (congenital factor VIII deficiency) with factor VIII inhibitors for the first time in the world by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) in November 2017.

- 1) Kitazawa, et al. Nature Medicine 2012; 18(10): 1570
- 2) Sampei, et al. PLoS ONE 2013; 8: e57479

About Chugai

Chugai Pharmaceutical is one of Japan's leading research-based pharmaceutical companies with strengths in biotechnology products. Chugai, based in Tokyo, specializes in prescription pharmaceuticals and is listed on the 1st section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange. As an important member of the Roche Group, Chugai is actively involved in R&D activities in Japan and abroad. Specifically, Chugai is working to develop innovative products which may satisfy the unmet medical needs.

Additional information is available at https://www.chugai-pharm.co.jp/english.

Trademarks used or mentioned in this release are protected by law.

Contact:

For Media

Chugai Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

Media Relations Group, Corporate Communications Dept.,

Tomoko Shimizu

Tel: +81-3-3273-0881

E-mail: pr@chugai-pharm.co.jp

For Taiwanese media

Chugai Pharma Taiwan Ltd.

Susan Chou

Tel: +886-2-2715-2000 E-mail: pr@chugai.com.tw

For Investors

Chugai Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

Investor Relations Group, Corporate Communications Dept.,

Toshiya Sasai

Tel: +81-3-3273-0554

E-mail: <u>ir@chugai-pharm.co.jp</u>